FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 04-29-1999

Docket No.: P-4607/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|

| | 22252 🔻 🔻 |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | ই: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MDI INSTRUMENTS, INC. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department |
| Additional account (a) of community and (iii) | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment | Street Address: 1 Becton Drive |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 |
| Execution Date: April 14, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 29/080,076 Additional numbers att | ached? □ Yes 🏿 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Richard J. Rodrick, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Becton, Dickinson and Company Intellectual Property Department 04/27/1999 JSHNBAR 00000023, 021666 29080076 | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
|)1 FC:581 40.00 CH | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1 Becton Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417 | 02-1666 |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description: | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Alan W. Fiedler, Esq. / Reg. No. 33,690 | April 14, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Signature Date |

PATENT

REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/080,076 Filed: November 24, 1997

WHEREAS, MDI INSTRUMENTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), owns certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

CONTROL PANEL FOR MEDICAL INSTRUMENT FOR ANALYZING THE MIDDLE EAR;

and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and/or other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand and seal this / day of April , 1999.

Signed by Gary DeFazio for MDI INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Lang lek

Assistant Secretary

STATE New Jersey country of Bergen

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this / day of April 1999, before me, a Notary public, personally appeared Gary DeFazio who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

JUDITH L WEIL

MOTARY PUBLISHED FOR MERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPLOSES 9 120 199

REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 04/19/1999